Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com=

Sent: Monday, 29 October 2018 2:46 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Cc Elaine Cheong; Alfred Toh; Chee So Chow; KKLau

Subject: Your Ref: SNM18D02188C02/8 *LKK Ref: CC3/CT 118007990/K1pa3g2 [ACCIDENT

INVOLVING GZ 9758T(Ol) & SH 8264K(TP) ON 28/04/2018]

LKK Ref: CC3/CT118007990/K1pa3q2
CTI Ref: SNM18D02188C02/8 (GZ9758T)

Dear Hsiao Tong

We refer to the above matter,

Please proceed to resolve the property damage claim at 54,857.78.
We await your payment advice to enable Elaine to act accordingly.
Best Regards

Alfred Toh

Senior Executive

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

DID: +656389 6183

FAX: +65 6224 7478/6224 7175

Email: claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com
alfred.toh@sg.cntaiping.com
www.sg.cntaiping.com

AN RSARY
I Singapore visee 1915

Disclaimer :

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Lid, excepi
where provided for in a written agreement herween you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pre. Lid. Any unauthorized
disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the imtended recipient of the message,
please notify the sender immediately.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Saturday, September 01, 2018 11:33 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTl <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: <Seek Mandate> Your Ref: SNM 18D02188C02 *LKK Ref: CC3/CTI18007990/K1pa3ql [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
GZ 9758T(0!) & SH 8264K(TP) ON 28/04/2018]



your Ref: SNM18D021 gacoz
LKK Ref; CC3/CT118007990/K1 pal3g?

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING GL 9758T(Ol) & SH B264K(TF) ON 28/04/2018
wWe refer to the above matier.

The accident occurmred when our insured driver reversed and hit third party taxi. Liability is not in our driver’s

favour.
we did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd" as follows: -

Amount Amount Revised
Clagimed
1. Cost of Repair (w/G5T) $ 97.047.32 3 4,190.29
2. Loss of Rental (5days x $115.00) $ 57500 $ 460.00 (4days x $115.00)
3. Loss of Income [5days x $80.00) $ 400.00 $ 200.00 (4days x $50.00)
4. |TA/ GIA Search Fee 3 7.49 3 7.49

Total $10,029.81  $4,857.78

+(2days recommendation for repair + 15Sunday + 1PH = 4days
Relevant supporting claim documents are attached herewith for your perusal and reference.

The abov for your approval

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto,com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

Our Ref : T0518/SH82 BAK/WTIck)

Date : 22518 Comfor Ju ngineering | te Lt
CDGE Taxi Claims sl

China Taiping Insurance Co (S) Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive

3 Anson Road 4th Floor

#16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 508869

Singapore 079909

clo LKK Auto Consultants Without Prejudice ’

Bradd
Dear Sir :

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SH8264K  YOUR INSURED GZ9758T
OTHERS ON 28.4.18

\We are the authorised repair workshop for Camfort Transportation Pte Ltd and

CityCab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor taxi SHB264K  which was involved in the
captioned accident with your insured's vehicle. The taxi owner and driver concerned have
requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party
responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the taxi.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving ~ GZ9758T __Sencko
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. 1A

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM Slnige

1) Cost of Repair $ 4,190.29

2) 50 daysloss of Rental@$ 115.00 per day 5 575.00 Yishun
3) Surveyor Report fees ' e
4) LTA search fees 5 7.49

5) Accident search/Report fees
6) Towing/MedicallT ransportation/Misc Fees
Sub-Total § 477278

HIRER'S CLAIM

1) 5.0 days Loss of Income @$s 80.00 per day ) 400.00
TOTAL CLAIM $ 517278
We erclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair/survey billireport/photographs pcs

b) LTA search slip/s of GZO758T

¢) Accident/Police report/s of SHEZ64K

d) Letter of authority from owner/ hirer/operator
e} Rental rate letter/Mileage record
f) Scene Photographs 4 pcs

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settliement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is @ condition of any settlernent reached that it shall be without prejudice to any
personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

Tilliam Tan

Motor Claims Specialist

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 62148737 Fax: 62141843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

COMFORIDELGRO Z @ O
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Our Ref: CC3/CTII8007990/K1pa3
26 JULY 2018

QUAN MEI SINGAPORE PTE LTD
BLK 9008 TAMPINES ST 93

#01-25

SINGAPORE 528843

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GZ 9758 T AND SH 8264K ON 28/04/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to deal with
the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SH 8264K against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAQ TONG

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

ce.  China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid
(Motor Claims Dept)



CDG.VARS.V.LettofA uthorisation

Page 1 of 1

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
{MNAF [ PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING i 40 SH8264K , GZ9758T ON 28-Apr-18 11:10
ALONG BLK 165 TAMPINES 5T 12 CARPARK
1/ We SEOW TECK SIONG (Hirer) MRIC Mo.: 512046150
amd/or WOO CHEE KWANG (Relief) NRIC ND. 50002058C
Taxi Mumber SHB8264K

herety autharise ComfortDelGro Enginesring Pre Ltd{CDGE }:

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,

medical fee and legal costs.

3. Top have absolute discretion to agree to any sattlernent or compensation amaunt in respect of my/our claim

against third party {except persanal injurias and medical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/four behalf.

4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

chall be forward directly to COGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"comfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd”.

Date 28-Apr-2018

Mame of Hirer SEOW TECK SIONG

Hirer NRIC 51204615D Signature :

Address 108 BEDOK NORTH ROAD #12-2224
460108

Contact No 96873555

Mame of Relief W00 CHEE KWANG

Relief NRIC S0002058C Signature !

Address 94B BEDOK NORTH AVE 4 #11-1383
461091

Contact Mo. 95545233

httn://edeek Ef-.r\.-':3?..th1:1lim::.f'Runlimu.-"Runtimex’limuinmﬁ‘v"i-zw.-"(' DG.V...

28/04/2018



MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy Me @ pMCVSRINEI541T00 claim He @ SHMIEDOZ1BECOZ
Claimant = cOMFORT TRANSEORTATION PTE LTE
amount . 554,B57.78

SINGAPORE DOLLARS FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEHW
AND CENTS SEVENTY EIGHT Only

I/We agrese Lo accspt the apove mantioned amount to ke paid to mefug in full &
rinal settlement of all claims, cngts & disbursements for injuries / damages

gustained by mefus through an accident inwolving

Claimant Vehicle Ho. SHEZE4E

Ingured Vehlele No. GEOIRET
bate of Loss : 28/04/20L8
Place of Accident . BLE 165 TAMPINES 5T 12 CARPARE

TN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to mefus of the aforementioned =um by
CHINE TAIPING INSURANCE [SINGARPORE) FTE. LID.. 1/We agree absoclutely to
discharge CHINA TRIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD. and/or

Insured Name r QUAN MEL SINGEAPORE PTE LTD
Driver MName « ‘EMG HOCHE S00NH

from all claims, present or future in respect of 411 lossz, injury or damage
sustained by mefus arising out of the said accident.

I ‘acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the
part of CHINA TRIPIHNG INSURANCE {SINGAPORE) FTE. LTD.

(1} General Damages 85
{27 Cost of Repalr/Exeess 5% 4.190,29
(1) Loss of Jea/Rental/Earning 84 &60.00
{4) GIA/Police Reports/
Investigation Results/Search Fees 55 7,49
{5) Medical Reports/Expenses 535
(6) Suzvey Fees/P.T. Feas g%
{7} Cost including Disbursement 55
TOET: w w5 B0 B B oGdEAASTa R oM w BB 5% 4,857.78
AR TMER
L
L OYANG DRIVE
Claimant MName : ciuiF LD R HRIC Hao .2

Signature : XJ ’_}%‘/ Hate ; {T-1+ ) -?

= I

BT il il
dAy i VI . 2 N i T
Flogse forward sourn chegue Face pavable 10

q thevairom are ayridar COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE BRa

il and -apmiicalion of s irgnant



COMFORIDELGRO SonforiDeitvo Engimering Hits i

ENGINEERING
A mamber of COMFORIDELGRD
= COMPANY REG. NO. @ 19950R048W
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Page: 1
8010012
_ VEHCILE N 1NV, NO/DATH
CHINA TATPING INSURANCE CO{8) PTE |, AH BZ64K 91371524 08.05.2018
SPRINGLEAF TOWEH
MAKK JOB RO,
3  ANSON ROAD #16-00 HYUNDAT 305154630
SINGAPORE SG 079909
N o ML, ONDOMETER READTRG
CONTACT NO: 622272366 [—4() _
DATE OF KRG DATK/TIME TN
10.03. 2016 20.04,2018 11:45
;e CHASRBIS (DK
#  Description : 3P 28.04.18 KMHI,B41UMEIDE5510
8/No  Part No, gty 1mit Price %Disc Net
PART REQUISTTION
0001 04-01-0103-2322 140V3 BUMPER W 1IP & FOG 1 1,062.20  20.00 841.76
0002 04-00-0103-21R4 T140V3 GRTLLE ASSY-RADTATO 1 1,4B0.00  20.00 1,184.00
0003 D4-01-0103-0782  140V2 ].AMP ANSY-HEAD KH# 1 1,388.00 20,00 1,110, 40
SUB-TOTAI : 3,136,168
JOB NATURK
o001 T PANKI, BEATING— FRT. 400.00 400,00
0002 23-502 SPRAYPATNT ON AFFECTED AREFA 3e0.00 3R0. 00
- 0003 17-01 (HECK ALl LIGHTTNG 20,00 20,00
SUR-TOTAT, - 780.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

A member of COMFORITIELCRD ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.
Head Office:
205 Braddell Road BO10012 91371524 d.190.79

Singapore 37970

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requestad. W M
CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFOR1DELGRO Camfprlt_ﬂe_lﬁro Ei'_-:qin_ﬂ_f-:c-':.-‘q Pte Ltd
ENGINEERING o

A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE (COMPANY RREG. NO. : 1‘4‘4.;2@-‘_13@
8010012
VKHCLE RO INV. NO/DATE
CHINA TAJIPING INSURANCE CO{5) PTE I, BH BZe4K 91371524 08.05.208
SPRINGLEAF TOWER
MAKK JOB NO.
3 ANSON ROAD #1600 HYUNDAT 305154630
STNGAPORE 8G (079909
< ; MODET . OMETER FEADTNG
CONTACT NO: 62222366 [—40 } .
DATE OF REG DATE/TIME TN
10.03.2016 28.04.2018 11.:45
CHASSTS COUE
- KMHI,B41 UMGLINB5510
Ttems total 3,916.18
Add GST @ 7.000 % 274,13
Invoice amount 4.,190.79
Issued by KATHERINETAN 08.05.2018 17:25:47

Repair t C1L.S0/57/57
Papm?mnr %ﬂf‘l‘ﬂrm /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
A member of COMFORIDELCRD

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No.

Head Office:

205 Braddell Road 8010012 91371524 ,190.29
Singapore 379701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.
CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref: CT18040786 n
Date: 08 May 2018 = :

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirrfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 28/04/2018 @ 11:10hrs

ALONG BLK 185 TAMPINES ST 12 CARPARK
INVOLVING GZ9758T

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SH8264K (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to SEOW TECK SIONG IC NO
$1204615D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $115.00 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

VWe wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a mator
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yaours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Orive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1168 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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AFPRITA In=iirance Particlare Famire By Anante Diatail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

GZ9758T 28 Apr 2018/ 11:10:00 Successful Co1 CHIMA TAIPING INSURANCE {SINGAPORE] PTELTD

Previous OK

SHIMEYE

r1:[p$__rr\r|']_|w_glj'f_59.’IEHHITII'HI'_ILIUI'LIIIIbl"’d”t.-'elﬂ'lhy-l"\-ﬂﬁ' LI | IS e I3 1

1



